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Monthly Servicer's Certificate

Dated as of November 30, 2025

Reference is hereby made to the Securitized Utility Tariff Servicing Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2024 (the “Servicing Agreement”) between The Empire
District Electric Company d/b/a Liberty, a Kansas corporation, as Servicer (the “Servicer”), and Empire District Bondco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
as Issuer (the “Issuer”). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings specified in the Servicing Agreement.

Pursuant to Section 3.01(b) of the Servicing Agreement, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:
SUTC Class

1. Primary Voltage (between 2.4 kV and 34 kV)
2. Secondary Voltage (less than 481 v)
3. Transmission Voltage (greater than 34.4 kV)

Total

November 30, 2025
11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

a. Securitized Utility
Tariff Charges in Effect

0.011561 $kWh
0.011779 $kWh
0.011319 $kWh

" Securitized Utility Tariff Charges billed during Collection Period.
2 Estimated Securitized Utility Tariff Charges deemed collected during Collection Period.
3 Estimated Securitized Utility Tariff Charges remitted during Collection Period (i.e., Estimated Securitized Utility Tariff Charges remitted within two Servicer Business Days of deemed collection date)

b. Securitized Utility
Tariff Charges Billed’

945,634.30
3,096,073.22
58,658.58

4,100,366.10

c. Estimated
Securitized Utility Tariff
Charge Collections

Deemed
Received?
930,882.40
3,047,774.46
57,743.51
4,036,400.37

d. Estimated
Securitized Utility Tariff
Charge Collections

Remitted®
928,948.77
2,764,232.77
55,767.30

3,748,948.85

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer’s Certificate as of the date first above

written.

SERVICER:
THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A LIBERTY,
a Kansas corporation

DocuSigned by:

Tim Wilson

By:
DUPOEBBAFZAIDS
Name: Tim Wilson
Title: President
Signed by:
By Frasur MeMNamer

B4F 9Z8BUSUA
raser

Title: Manager, Secretary and Treasurer

Name'

“MeNamee
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