

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

Dated as of November 30, 2025

Reference is hereby made to the Securitized Utility Tariff Servicing Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2024 (the "Servicing Agreement") between The Empire District Electric Company d/b/a Liberty, a Kansas corporation, as Servicer (the "Servicer"), and Empire District Bondco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Issuer (the "Issuer"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings specified in the Servicing Agreement.

Pursuant to Section 3.01(b) of the Servicing Agreement, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: November 30, 2025

Remittance Dates: 11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

SUTC Class	a. Securitized Utility Tariff Charges in Effect	b. Securitized Utility Tariff Charges Billed ¹	c. Estimated Securitized Utility Tariff Charge Collections Deemed Received ²	d. Estimated Securitized Utility Tariff Charge Collections Remitted ³
1. Primary Voltage (between 2.4 kV and 34 kV)	0.011561 \$kWh	945,634.30	930,882.40	928,948.77
2. Secondary Voltage (less than 481 v)	0.011779 \$kWh	3,096,073.22	3,047,774.46	2,764,232.77
3. Transmission Voltage (greater than 34.4 kV)	0.011319 \$kWh	58,658.58	57,743.51	55,767.30
Total		4,100,366.10	4,036,400.37	3,748,948.85

¹ Securitized Utility Tariff Charges billed during Collection Period.

² Estimated Securitized Utility Tariff Charges deemed collected during Collection Period.

³ Estimated Securitized Utility Tariff Charges remitted during Collection Period (i.e., Estimated Securitized Utility Tariff Charges remitted within two Servicer Business Days of deemed collection date)

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of the date first above written.

SERVICER:

THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A LIBERTY,
a Kansas corporation

By: _____

DocuSigned by:
Tim Wilson
Name: Tim Wilson
Title: President

Signed by:
Fraser McNamee

Name: Fraser McNamee
Title: Manager, Secretary and Treasurer